\$215.00 4871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737554

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC		06/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCANTRON CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1313 Lone Oak Road		
City:	Eagan		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	CASTLE WORLDWIDE, INC.		
Street Address:	1313 Lone Oak Road		
City:	Eagan		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4871419	CASTLE CONNECT
Registration Number:	4541952	AGILE DESIGN ENVIRONMENT (ADE)
Registration Number:	5566360	CASTLE CONTENTLOCK
Registration Number:	5199986	INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS FOR QUALITY TESTIN
Registration Number:	3109767	COLUMBIA ASSESSMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4080462	TEN
Registration Number:	3107321	CASTLE WORLDWIDE, INC.
Registration Number:	2662051	CASTLE WORLDWIDE, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0207

900703549 REEL: (

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50128-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN ZABLOCKI

SIGNATURE: /susan zablocki/

DATE SIGNED: 06/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED - Meazure - Scantron - Consent and Partial Lien Release

(Jun-27-22)_(87622359_1)#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED - Meazure - Scantron - Consent and Partial Lien Release

(Jun-27-22)_(87622359_1)#page2.tif

source=EXECUTED - Meazure - Scantron - Consent and Partial Lien Release

(Jun-27-22)_(87622359_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0208

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - - TRADEMARKS

Date: June 27, 2022

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security - - Trademarks, dated December 3, 2019 ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006807, Frame 0542, Scantron Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Scantron</u>") and CASTLE Worldwide, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (together with Scantron, the "<u>Releasees</u>") granted to Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, a Delaware, limited liability company ("<u>Releasor</u>"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasees in, to and under the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby irrevocably releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

DOC ID - 38839856.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest -- Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC

By:

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Senior Managing Director

[Release of Security Interest - - Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0210